STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STRATA PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No. Q?Oafz 9

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Michael H. Feldewert, Adam G. Rankin, Jordan L. Kessler and Julia
Broggi of Holland & Hart, LLP, and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of Mewbourne Oil
Company.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART, LLP

//éf 3 /f
Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Jordan L. Kessler

Julia Broggi

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
arankin@hollandhart.com
jlkessler@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MEWBOURNE OI1L COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 7,2019, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Sharon T. Shaheen

Kaleb W. Brooks

PO Box 2307

Santa Fe NM 87504
505-982-3873
sshaheen@montand.com
kwbrooks@montand.com

Attorneys for Strata Production Company

)

Mitchael H. Feldewert




